Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Fatent and Trademark Onice	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Batco Manufacturing Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: The Toronto-Dominion Bank, as agent	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
<u>_</u>	Street Address: TD Centre, 4th Floor, 201 Portage Avenue	
Assignment Merger	Winnipeg MB	
⊠ Security Agreement	City: Winnipeg Statecanada Zip: R3C 2T2	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: May 14, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/644,784 B. Patent No.(s) 6,120,233		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Andrea M. Bond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.		
2200 IDS Center	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 80 South Eighth Street	8. Deposit account number: 023732	
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrea M. Bond 1 - 26 - 03		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1593936v1

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0865

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the General Security Agreement dated as of May 14, 1998 between Batco Manufacturing Ltd. ("Assignor") and The Toronto-Dominion Bank, as amended by agreements dated May 23, 2000 and September 18, 2003 (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), Assignor has granted in favor of The Toronto-Dominion Bank, as security agent ("Assignee"), a continuing security interest in and lien upon Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and patents and registrations and applications for registration thereof identified on Exhibit A.

Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks, patents, registrations and applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark.

Very truly yours,

Dated: NOJ. 13, 2003

THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK,

As Agent

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Batco Manufacturing Ltd.

Its PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 0866 33 2:39 PM FR TO 2#702 P.04/04

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial/Registration No.	Registration Date
SEED SHUTTLE	2 314 080	February 1, 2000

PATENTS

Patent Title	Patent/Serial No.	Issued/Filed Date
Bulk Seed Carrier	6 120 233	September 19, 2000
Buik Seed Carrier	09/644.784	August 23, 2000

RECORDED: 11/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 014154 FRAME: 08674 **